Memco® E-Series
EN81-20 Compliant Elevator Light Curtains
Product Datasheet
Key Features
++ EN81-20 compliant
++ Designed for new & existing installations.
++ Suitable for dynamic or static installations.
++ Reduced installation time:

S = 0.4m pluggable
Cable
Part Number Code
Product Options
1
1 = Diagnostic Output, Timeout Enabled
2 = No Diagnostic Output, Timeout Disabled
3 = No Diagnostic Output, Timeout Enabled
e.g:- -
Centre-Opening doors, detectors fitted in running clearance,
dynamic.
Centre-opening doors, detectors fitted in running
clearance, static
Side-opening telescopic doors, detectors fitted
in running clearance, slampost
X mm
X mm
Side-opening telescopic doors, detectors fitted
in running clearance, static
Side-opening door, detectors fitted in running
clearance, slampost
EN81-20 Installation Guidelines for E10 20
X mm X mm
X mm X mm
X mm
X mm
X mm
X mm
500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000
Door Opening (mm)
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
x
(m
m
)
Minimum set back distance to meet
EN81-20 50mm detection
Light curtains with diode spacing greater than
50mm can still comply with EN81-20 when
installed at some set back distance from the
edge of the elevator door. This guide shows
how E10 20 can comply with EN81-20 in specific
installations.
E10 36 is compliant in all installations.
Note: x = 0mm for E10 36
This product is designed for use in elevators with powered automatic doors where the closing energy is less than 10J in normal operation and less than 4J during de-
activation of the light curtains or less as per EN81 requirements.  It should be installed by qualified personnel only, therefore any use outside of this application is at the
installer’s own risk and should be assessed appropriately.
As a result of our policy of continual improvement, the information in this document is subject to change without notice and it is intended only as general guidance on
product performance and suitability. This information shall not form part of any contract.
Available On Request
Item Description
E10 36-1NX E10 36,Diag,TOE,2.7mCable,extended max range spec - 4m
E10 36=2NX E10 36,NoDiag,TOD,2.7mCable, extended max range spec - 4m
E10 36-3NX E10 36,NoDiag,TOE,2.7mCable, extended max range spec - 4m
Detector variants with extended range
TOE = Timeout enabled; TOD = Timeout disabled
Avire Ltd
Unit 1, The Switchback
Gardner Road
Maidenhead
Berkshire
SL6 7RJ, UK
T: 01628 540100
F: 01628 621 947
E: sales.uk@avire-global.com